

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.40545 of 2025

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	24.03.2026	<u>NBK, J</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and Smt.NVR.Rajya Lakshmi, learned Standing Counsel for Central Government, for respondent No.1. None appeared for respondent Nos.2 and 3. List on 15.04.2026. Interim Order granted earlier shall stand extended pending further orders. <u>NBK, J</u> dgr	

--	--	--	--